
R MACARTHUR 0.1 0.1
L MAIN 0.5 0.6
R VON KARMAN 0.7 1.3
L MICHAELSON 3.5 4.8
L BIKE TRAIL (at Jeffery) 1.7 6.5
R QUAIL HILL (2nd exit) 1.0 7.5
R LAGUNA CYN 0.6 8.1
R LAGUNA CYN 4.4 12.5
L EL TORO 1.5 14.0
R ALISO CREEK 4.4 18.4
R ALICIA PKWY 2.0 20.4
C Pit Stop: Starbucks 0.1 20.5
R PACIFIC ISLAND 2.8 23.3
R CROWN VALLEY PKWY 0.8 24.1
R PCH 11.5 35.6
R MARGUERITE 1.3 36.9
L PACIFIC VIEW 0.4 37.3
R SAN MIGUEL 1.3 38.6
R FORD 0.1 38.7
L PRAIRE 0.1 38.8
R BONITA CYN/ CULVER 1.4 40.2
L ANTEATER/ SHADY CYN 0.4 40.6
R CALIFORNIA 0.7 41.3
L CAMPUS 2.5 43.8
R VON KARMAN 1.2 45.0
L MAIN 0.5 45.5
R MACARTHUR 0.1 45.6

ORANGE COUNTY WHEELMEN
THE SQUARE            L17

46 MILES                     HILLY


